
R-23-22 

AMENDMENTS TO THE FEE SCHEDULE 

 

Sponsored by Alderman Savidge 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 8  

 

Code Section Type of Fee Amount of Fee 

17.08.080 Grading permit   

 

Nonrefundable application fee for 

grading permit based on estimated cost 

of sitework  

 

 $0.00 to $50,000.00  $475.00 713.00 

 $50,001.00 to $100,000.00  $675.00 1,013.00 

 $100,001.00 to $200,000.00  $850.00 1,275.00 

 More than $200,000.00  $1,050.001,575.00 

 
Grading permit fee  $475.00 713.00+ 5.4% of estimated cost of 

site work 

 Reinspection Fee  $200.00 300.00 

This amendment increases grading permit fees by 50% to cover half the cost of an 

Environmental Compliance Inspector positon currently fully funded in the Watershed 

Restoration Fund. (Corresponds to Amendment 27 for O-15-22) 

. 


